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NC COUNCIL ON DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

RFA # 2023-2024.2.1a: Roommate-Matching Service
(State Plan Goal 2, Objective A)
	GOAL 2:  INCREASE COMMUNITY LIVING FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH INTELLECTUAL AND OTHER DEVELOPMENTAL  DISABILITIES (I/DD). 

Throughout their lifespan transition and lifespan planning, more individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities (I/DD) will access housing, transportation, healthcare, health and wellness; participate in employment and community life; and be respected, valued and supported in their communities.
	Objective 2A:  Increase access to affordable, accessible, safe, and fully integrated housing that provides choice and flexibility regarding where and with whom they live.
Measurement: More individuals with I/DD will choose where and with whom to live in their community.


Intent to Apply/Will Attend Bidders’ Workshop on July 12th, 2022
	
	RFA #
	Name/Title
	Organization
	Work Address
	Email Address

	1
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Renee
	
	Greensboro, NC
	renees52@aol.com 

	2
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Marcia Allen


	
	
	marcianne363@hotmail.com


	3
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Kayla Davis


	
	
	kaylasgotwheels33@gmail.com
Cell: (828) 777-4791

Home: (828) 515-1303



	4
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Shannon W. Childress, MBA

Sr Vice President/ North Carolina and Ancillary Services 


	The Charles Lea Center

http://www.charleslea.org/

	195 Burdette Street

Spartanburg, SC 29307


	shannon.childress@charleslea.org 

Office: 864-562-2231

Cell: 864-327-2680



	5
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Cynthia Harris 
	
	
	harriscynthia433@gmail.com 

	6
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Pam Blanton

Founder/CEO


	Partners4Housing
www.partners4housing.com
	13110 NE 177th Place #184
Woodinville, WA 98072
	pam@partners4housing.com 

206-383-4209



	7
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Ayelet Heckathorn 

Regional Director for North Carolina

	The Charles Lea Center

 

www.charleslea.org

	
	ayelet.heckathorn@charleslea.org
(252) 340-0818 cell



	8
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Shannon Pena
Employment Supports Director
	Autism Society of North Carolina
	1175 L Revolution Mill, # 31

Greensboro, NC 27405


	spena@autismsociety-nc.org 

Phone: 336-333-0197 x1413
Cell: 336-404-6664 

	9
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Joanna Drury
Housing Specialist
	Vaya Health
	200 Ridgefield Court, Suite 218
Asheville, NC 28806
	joanna.drury@vayahealth.com
828-225-2785 x 4565



	10
	2023-2024.2.1a
	LaShonda Warren
	
	
	lwarren9704@aol.com 

	11
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Carol Pearson
Managing Editor

	Partners4Housing

www.partners4housing.org

	13110 NE 177th Place #184

Woodinville, WA 98072
	Carol@partners4housing.com 

810-923-4654



	12
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Max Wells
Chief Operating Officer
Jamie Martin
	Partners4Housing
www.partners4housing.org
	13110 NE 177th Place #184

Woodinville, WA 98072
	Max.Wells@partners4housing.com
jamie@partners4housing.com 

	13
	2023-2024.2.1a
	William (Kip) Cozart
	CC Communications, Inc.
	301 Arlington Avenue, Suite 304
Charlotte, NC 28203
	kcozart@cccom.com
(704) 749-1571

	14
	2023-2024.2.1a
	John Nash, Lori Gerlach
	The Arc of North Carolina, Inc.
	353 East Six Forks Road, Suite 300 Raleigh, NC 27609
	jnash@arcnc.org, lgerlach@arcnc.org
919-782-4632



	15
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Beth Hutson
Program Coordinator, Lifetime Connections
	First In Families of North Carolina
www.fifnc.org
	3109 University Drive, Suite 100
Durham, NC 27707
	BHutson@fifnc.org

	16
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Vickie Youngblood
Parent
	
	
	vjoyoungblood@gmail.com 

	17
	2023-2024.2.1a
	FaLon Thomas
CEO
	Onyx Ocean Technologies Inc. / JomoWorks
	415 Pisgah Church Rd., #156 Greensboro, NC 27455
	falon@onyxocean.com
336-541-6286

	18
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Linda Cozzolino
	
	
	linda.cozz77@gmail.com
919-622-2522

	19
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Victoria
	AKALAKA
	
	victoria@akalaka.org


	20
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Lisa Colby
	
	
	lhcolby65@hotmail.com 

	21
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Betsy MacMichael
	First In Families of North Carolina
www.fifnc.org
	3109 University Drive, Suite 100 Durham, NC 27707
	BetsyM@fifnc.org
(919) 251-8368

	22
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Amy Perry
Autism Resource Specialist
	Autism Society of North Carolina
	
	APerry@autismsociety-nc.org 

	23
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Jay Sensei, CEO
	Campus Kaizen
	
	jay@campuskaizen.com
570-677-5155

	24
	2023-2024.2.1a
	Arabia Johnson
	JomoWorks
	
	Arabia@jomoworks.com 
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